

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0451-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Amateur Athletic Union, Inc. (\$150), Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Association (\$1,200), Nerd Squad (\$950), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$850), Childcare Development Centers of the Bluegrass (\$650), Lyric Theatre and Cultural Arts Center (\$1,050), and Fayette County Neighborhood Council (\$1,250), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

Amateur Athletic Union, Inc. 3414 Pimlico Parkway Lexington, KY 40517 Phyllis Mckissack

Purpose:

To provide funds to the Battling Batons Track Club.

Amount:

\$150.00

Organization:

Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Assoc.

PO Box 8776

Lexington, KY 40533

Jan Moore

Purpose:

To provide assistance with rebooting the neighborhood association.

Amount:

\$1,200.00

Organization:

Nerd Squad

PO Box 8818

Lexington, KY 40533

Cagney Coomer

Purpose:

To assist with their STEM summer program.

Amount:

\$950.00

Organization:

File #: 0451-19, Version: 1

Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc.

PO Box 54642

Lexington, KY 40555

David Cozart

Purpose:

To assist with their 15th annual Father's Day weekend celebration.

Amount:

\$850.00

Organization:

Childcare Development Centers of the Bluegrass

290 Alumni Drive

Lexington, KY 40503

Erica Tipton

Purpose:

To assist with the Touch-A-Truck fundraising event.

Amount:

\$650.00

Organization:

Lyric Theatre and Cultural Arts Center

300 E. Third Street

Lexington, KY 40508

Olivia Davis

Purpose:

To assist with the 2019 DreamLex Youth Talent Showcase.

Amount:

\$1,050.00

Organization:

Fayette County Neighborhood Council

1976 Bahama Road

Lexington, KY 40509

Walt Gaffield

Purpose:

To assist with operating expenses for 2019.

Amount:

\$1,250.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and

File #: 0451-19, Version: 1

hereby is authorized to execute the agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Amateur Athletic Union, Inc., Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Association, Nerd Squad, Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc., Childcare Development Centers of the Bluegrass, Lyric Theatre and Cultural Arts Center, and Fayette County Neighborhood Council, for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Amateur Athletic Union, Inc. (\$150.00), Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Association (\$1,200.00), Nerd Squad (\$950.00), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$850.00), Childcare Development Centers of the Bluegrass (\$650.00), Lyric Theatre and Cultural Arts Center (\$1,050.00), and Fayette County Neighborhood Council (\$1,250.00), from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: